Stocking density (individual/m2)

8 12 16

Cumulative cash flow (IDR) -358,067,643 66,957,381 505,846,571

Net present value (IDR) -335,930,787 -13,694,939 319,052,128

Net benefit/cost ratio 0.00 0.95 2.16

Internal rate of return (%) - 7.97 49.95

Return on investment (%) -4.92 7.07 19.38

Profitability index -1.31   0.24   1.85

Changes in lobster production performance are the most important factor in total

production. The most important factor in lobster cultivation is biomass. This will affect

the number of lobsters sold, which will then affect the value of the profits obtained. The

amount of production is influenced by lobster biomass. Changes in the total final biomass

Feasibility of Sand Lobsters Rearing in Floating Net Cages with Different Depths

601

sold need to be considered. The results of the sensitivity analysis of lobster-rearing

businesses are presented in Table (7).

Table 7. Sensitivity analysis of 20% production fluctuations in sand lobster (P.

homarus) rearing efforts in KJA with different depths, number of shelters, and

stocking densities

Parameter
Production +20% Production -20%

NPV (IDR) Net B/C IRR (%) NPV (IDR) Net B/C IRR (%)

Depth 1 m -169,818,505 0.38 -20.90 -402,586,449 0.00 -

Depth 2 m 109,736,519 1.40 24.95 -216,219,675 0.21 -35.47

Depth 3 m 5,195,936 1.02 10.76 -285,916,638 0.00 -

0 Unit shelter/m2 -152,702,526 0.44 -16.81 -390,994,718 0,00 -

4 Unit shelter/m2 293,739,341 2.06 46.64 -94,536,473 0,66 -4.96

8 Unit shelter/m2 269,468,116 1.96 43.50 -111,886,957 0,60 -7.84

8 Individuals/m2 -229,584,840 0.16 -41.95 -442,276,733 0.00 -

12 Individuals/m2 157,098,177 1.57 30.91 -184,488,055 0.33 -24.79

16 Individuals/m2 556,394,657 3.03 75.73 81,709,599 1.30 21.31

NPV: Net present value, Net B/C: Net benefit/cost, and IRR: Internal rate of return

DISCUSSION

Depth did not have a significant effect (P> 0.05) on survival rate, feed conversion

ratio, and productivity, but had a significant effect (P< 0.05) on specific and absolute

weight growth rates. The number of shelters has a real influence on survival rates,

specific weight growth rates, and productivity. However, it has no real effect on the

absolute weight growth rate. Different stocking densities had a significant influence on

productivity, but had no significant influence on survival rates, specific and absolute